### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K

### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): April 14, 2024

NOCERA, INC.
(Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)

(-	shaet hame of registrant as specified in one	
Nevada	001-41434	16-1626611
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
	, Sec. 1, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taldress of principal executive offices and zij	
(Re	(886) 910-163-358 gistrant's telephone number, including are	a code)
	N/A	
(Former	name or former address, if changed since	last report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filin provisions:	g is intended to simultaneously satisfy the	e filing obligation of registrant under any of the following
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under	the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
$\square$ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under th	e Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
$\square$ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Ru	le 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 C	CFR 240.14d-2(b))
$\square$ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Ru	lle 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 C	FR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the A	ct: None	
Title of each class	Trading Symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	NCRA	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an echapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act		Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
		Emerging growth company ⊠
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check ma	rk if the registrant has elected not to use t	he extended transition period for complying with any new
or revised financial accounting standards provided purs	uant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act	i. 🗆

#### Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement

The information set forth under Item 2.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K is incorporated herein by reference.

### Item 2.01 Regulation FD Disclosure. Completion of Acquisition or Disposition of Assets

On April 14, 2024, Gui Zhou Grand Smooth Technology Ltd. ("GZ GST"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Nocera, Inc. (the "Company"), entered into that certain Equity Purchase Agreement dated as of April 14, 2024 (the "Equity Purchase Agreement"), with Hangzhou SY Culture Media Co. Ltd. ("SY Culture"), pursuant to which GZ GST acquired all of the issued and outstanding equity securities of SY Culture from the stockholders of SY Culture (the "SY Culture Acquisition") in exchange for the issuance of 600,000 unregistered shares of the Company's common stock, par value \$0.001 per share ("Common Stock").

The Equity Purchase Agreement contained customary representations and warranties.

The description of the Equity Purchase Agreement contained in this Item 2.01 does not purport to be complete and is qualified in all respects with reference to the full text of the Equity Purchase Agreement which is filed as Exhibit 10.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K and is incorporated herein by reference.

#### Item 3.02 Unregistered Sales of Equity Securities

Pursuant to the Equity Purchase Agreement, the Company issued 600,000 unregistered shares of the Company's Common Stock to the selling stockholders of SY Culture.

The Company issued the foregoing shares of Common Stock to the stockholders of SY Culture pursuant to the exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, pursuant to Section 4(a)(2) and/or Regulation S of the Securities Act.

#### Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

On April 16, 2024, the Company issued a press release announcing the SY Culture Acquisition pursuant to the Equity Purchase Agreement referred to in Item 1.01 above. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 hereto and is incorporated by reference herein.

#### **Item 9.01** Financial Statements and Exhibits

The Company has determined that the financial statements and pro forma information under Items 9.01(a) and (b) are not required to be filed as exhibits to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No.	<b>Description</b>
10.1	Equity Purchase Agreement dated as of April 14, 2024, by and between Gui Zhou Smooth Technology Ltd. And Hangzhou SY Culture Media Co. Ltd.
99.1 104	Press Release issued April 16, 2024 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

NOCERA, INC.

Date: April 16, 2024 By: /s/ Andy Ching-An Jin

By: <u>/s/ Andy Ching-An Jin</u> Name: Andy Ching-An Jin Title: Chief Executive Officer

### 股权购买协议 Equity Purchase Agreement

受让方: 贵州铉顺科技有限公司(以下简称为甲方)

住所地: 贵州省黔西南州兴义市丰都街道赵家渡村江平大道中段

法定代表人: 邓淞元

Transferee: Gui Zhou Grand Smooth Technology Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as Party A)

Domicile: Middle Section of Jiangping Avenue, Zhaojiadu Village, Fengdu Street, Xingyi City,

Qianxinan Prefecture, Guizhou Province

Legal Representative: Song-Yuan Teng

转让方: 张玲俐(以下简称为乙方)

身份证号码: 320681197807299048

住所地: 上海市浦东新区花木镇锦安东路88弄24号902室

Transferor: Zhang Lingli (hereinafter referred to as Party B)

ID Number: 320681197807299048

Domicile: Room 902, No. 24, Lane 88, Jin'an East Road, Huamu Town, Pudong New District, Shanghai

### 协议说明:

### **Agreement Description:**

1. 甲方系依据《中华人民共和国公司法》及其它相关法律、法规之规定于 <u>2018</u> 年 <u>11</u>月 <u>13</u>日设立并有效存续的有限责任公司(股份有限公司)。注册资本为<u>贰佰壹拾万</u>美元;法定代表人:<u>邓淞元</u>;工商注册号: <u>91522300MA6HCDW835</u>。

Party A is a limited liability company established and effectively existing on November 13, 2018, in accordance with the "Company Law of the People's Republic of China" and other relevant laws and regulations. The registered capital is 2,100,000 US dollars; the legal representative is Song-Yuan Teng; the industrial and commercial registration number is 91522300MA6HCDW835.

2. 乙方,张玲俐,为一自然人,依据《中华人民共和国民法典》及其他相关法律、法规的规定,具有完全民事行为能力。身份证号码为 320681197807299048;常住地址为上海市浦东新区花木镇锦安东路88弄24号902室。

Party B, <u>Zhang Lingli</u>, is a natural person who, in accordance with the "Civil Code of the People's Republic of China" and other relevant laws and regulations, possesses full capacity for civil conduct. The ID number is <u>320681197807299048</u>; the permanent address is <u>Room 902</u>, <u>No. 24</u>, <u>Lane 88</u>, <u>Jin'an East Road</u>, <u>Huamu Town</u>, <u>Pudong New District</u>, <u>Shanghai</u>.

3. 转让标的<u>时宴文化传媒(杭州)有限公司</u>系依据《中华人民共和国公司法》及其它相关法律、法规之规定于 <u>2023</u> 年 <u>11</u> 月 <u>23</u> 日设立并有效存续的有限责任公司(股份有限公司)。注册资本为人民币 <u>叁佰万</u> 元整;法定代表人:<u>倪伟</u>;工商注册号为:91330108MAD59X071Y

Hangzhou SY Culture Media Co., Ltd., the subject of the transfer, is a limited liability company established and effectively existing on November 23, 2023, in accordance with the "Company Law of the People's Republic of China" and other relevant laws and regulations. The registered capital is 3,000,000 RMB in total; the legal representative is Ni Wei; the industrial and commercial registration number is 91330108MAD59X071Y.

4. 乙方拥有转让标的<u>时宴文化传媒(杭州)有限公司</u>100%的股权;至本协议签署之日,转让标的公司各股东已按相关法律、法规及《公司章程》之规定,按期足额缴付了全部出资,并合法拥有该公司全部、完整的权利。

Party B owns 100% of the equity of <u>Hangzhou SY Culture Media Co., Ltd.</u>; as of the date of this agreement, the shareholders of the company subject to transfer have, in accordance with the relevant laws, regulations, and the "Articles of Association," paid in full their capital contributions on time and legally own the company's complete rights.

5. 乙方拟通过股权及全部资产转让的方式,将标的公司转让给甲方,且甲方同意受让。根据《中华人民共和国合同法》和《中华人民共和国公司法》以及其它相关法律法规之规定,本协议双方本着平等互利的原则,经友好协商,就转让标的整体出/受让事项达成协议如下,以资信守。

Party B intends to transfer the target company to Party A through the transfer of equity and all assets, and Party A agrees to accept the transfer. According to the "Contract Law of the People's Republic of China," "Company Law of the People's Republic of China," and other relevant laws and regulations, both parties of this agreement, based on the principle of equality and mutual benefit and through friendly consultation, have reached the following agreement on the transfer/acceptance of the target in its entirety, to honor the agreement.

### 第一 先決条件Preconditions

条

1.1 下列条件一旦全部得以满足,则本协议立即生效。

This agreement shall take immediate effect once all of the following conditions are fully met.

1.1.1 乙方向甲方提交转让标的公司章程规定的权力机构同意转让公司全部股权及全部资产的决议之副本。

Party B submits to Party A a copy of the resolution by the authority as stipulated in the articles of association of the company subject to transfer, consenting to the transfer of all equity and assets of the company.

1.1.2 转让标的公司财务帐目真实、清楚;转让前,公司一切债权,债务均已合法有效剥离。

The financial accounts of the company subject to transfer are true and clear; before the transfer, all rights and debts of the company have been legally and effectively separated.

1.1.3 甲方委任的审计机构或者财会人员针对转让标的公司的财务状况之审计结果或者财务评价需与转让声明一致。

The audit results or financial evaluation of the financial condition of the company subject to transfer by the audit institution or accountant appointed by Party A must be consistent with the transfer statement.

1.2 上述先决条件于本协议签署之日起 10 日内,尚未得到满足,本协议将不发生法律约束力。

If the above preconditions are not satisfied within 10 days from the date of signing this agreement, this agreement will not have legal binding force.

### 第二 转让标的

条

2.1 在本次股权购买协议中,双方达成共识,甲方将以600,000股Nocera Inc. (股票代码: NCRA)的股票作为唯一对价,换取乙方持有的转让标的全部股权及资产。具体细节如下:

In this Equity Purchase Agreement, the parties have reached a consensus that Party A will exchange 600,000 shares of Nocera Inc. (stock code: NCRA) as the sole consideration for all equity and assets held by Party B in the subject of transfer. The details are as follows:

2.1.1 股权价值:本次交易的总对价为600,000股Nocera Inc.的股票。这一定价反映了转让标的股权及资产的综合价值以及双方对未来价值的共同预期。

**Equity Value:** The total consideration for this transaction is 600,000 shares of Nocera Inc. This valuation reflects the comprehensive value of the subject's equity and assets as well as both parties' joint expectations for future value.

2.1.2 未来业务增长潜力:在评估转让标的股权及资产价值时,特别考虑了其未来营业成长的预期,这部分潜在增值已在交换比率中 得到体现。

**Potential for Future Business Growth:** In evaluating the value of the subject's equity and assets, special consideration was given to its expected future business growth, which has been reflected in the exchange ratio.

2.1.3 资产组成:转让标的的资产包括其经营活动所需的各类物质资产、无形资产(如知识产权、品牌等)、以及其他相关资产。

Composition of Assets: The assets of the subject of transfer include all types of tangible assets required for its operational activities, intangible assets (such as intellectual property rights, brands, etc.), and other related assets.

# 第三 股权及资产转让价款之支付 Payment of Equity and Asset Transfer Price条

3.1 在乙方完成转让标的的全部股权及资产转移予甲方并办理相关工商变更手续之后,甲方应在十(10)日内完成根据本协议第二条约定的对价交付,即交割Nocera Inc.的股票共计六十万(600,000)股。甲方自股权及资产转让完成之日起,依法享有转让标的百分之百(100%)的股权及相应的股东权利;办理股权或资产转移过程中的所有手续及相关费用应由甲方负责办理及承担。乙方应根据甲方的合理要求,提供必要的协助和配合,以确保股权及资产转移的顺利进行。

After Party B completes the transfer of all equity and assets of the subject to Party A and handles the relevant commercial change procedures, Party A shall complete the delivery of the consideration agreed upon in Article 2 of this agreement, namely, the delivery of 600,000 shares of Nocera Inc., within ten (10) days. From the date of completion of the equity and asset transfer, Party A shall, by law, enjoy 100% of the equity and corresponding shareholder rights of the subject; all procedures and related costs involved in the transfer of equity or assets shall be handled and borne by Party A. Party B shall provide necessary assistance and cooperation according to the reasonable demands of Party A to ensure the smooth transfer of equity and assets.

3.2 乙方需继续维持标的公司之正常运营,其中包含但不限于人事管理、运营管理、财务管理、市场营销、技术管理、法律遵从、战略规划 及客户服务等。

Party B must continue to maintain the normal operation of the target company, including but not limited to human resources management, operational management, financial management, marketing, technical management, legal compliance, strategic planning, and customer service.

# 第四 股权及资产转让 Equity and Asset Transfer 条

本协议生效后 10 日内, 乙方应当完成下列办理及移交各项:

Within 10 days after this agreement becomes effective, Party B shall complete the following procedures and handovers:

4.1 积极协助、配合甲方依据相关法律、法规及公司章程之规定,修订、签署本次股权及全部资产转让所需的相关文件,共同办理标的公司 有关工商行政管理机关变更登记手续。

Actively assist and cooperate with Party A in revising and signing the necessary documents for the transfer of equity and all assets according to the relevant laws, regulations, and company charter, and jointly handle the registration procedures for changes with the relevant administrative authorities for industry and commerce.

4.2 移交乙方合法有效的标的公司股权及资产转让给甲方的所有文件。

Hand over all documents of the subject company's equity and asset transfer from Party B to Party A that are legal and valid.

# 第五 转让方之义务 Obligations of the Transferor 条

5.1 乙方须配合与协助甲方对标的公司的审计及财务评价工作。

Party B must cooperate and assist Party A in the audit and financial evaluation of the target company.

5.2 乙方须及时签署应由其签署并提供的与该等股权及资产转让相关的所有需要上报审批相关文件。

Party B must promptly sign and provide all documents related to the transfer of such equity and assets that require reporting and approval.

5.3 乙方将依本协议之规定,协助甲方办理该等股权及资产转让之报批、备案手续及工商变更登记等手续。

Party B shall, according to the provisions of this agreement, assist Party A in handling the approval, filing, and industrial and commercial registration procedures for the transfer of such equity and assets.

# 第六 受让方之义务 Obligations of the Transferee 条

6.1 甲方须依据本协议第三条之规定及时间向乙方支付该等股权及资产之全部转让价款等值 股票。

Party A must pay to Party B the full transfer price of such equity and assets in stocks, in accordance with the provisions and timing of Article 3 of this agreement.

6.2 甲方将按本协议之规定,负责督促公司及时办理该等股权及资产转让之报批手续及工商变更登记等手续。

Party A shall be responsible, according to the provisions of this agreement, for urging the company to promptly handle the approval procedures and industrial and commercial registration procedures for the transfer of such equity and assets.

6.3 甲方应及时出具为完成该等股权及资产转让而应由其签署或出具的相关文件。

Party A should timely issue all necessary documents that must be signed or issued by it to complete the transfer of such equity and assets.

### 第七 陈述与保证 Representations and Warranties 条

7.1 转让方在此不可撤销的陈述并保证

### Irrevocable Representations and Warranties by the Transferor

7.1.1 乙方自愿转让其所拥有的时宴文化传媒(杭州)有限公司全部股权及全部资产。

Party B voluntarily transfers all the equity and all assets of Hangzhou SY Culture Media Co., Ltd that it owns.

7.1.2 乙方就此项交易,向甲方所作之一切陈述、说明、保证、承诺及向甲方出示、移交之全部资料均真实、准确、合法、有效、无任何误导性,且无任何虚构、伪造、隐瞒、遗漏等不实之处。

All statements, explanations, warranties, promises, and all documents presented and handed over to Party A in connection with this transaction are true, accurate, legal, effective, and not misleading, with no fabrications, forgeries, concealments, omissions, or other inaccuracies.

7.1.3 乙方在其所拥有的该等股权及全部资产上没有设立任何形式之担保,亦不存在任何形式之法律瑕疵,并保证甲方在受让该等股权 及全部资产后不会遇到任何形式之权利障碍或面临类似性质障碍威胁。

Party B has not placed any form of guarantee on the equity and all assets it owns, nor are there any legal defects. It guarantees that Party A will not encounter any form of rights obstacles or face threats of a similar nature after the acquisition of such equity and all assets.

7.1.4 乙方保证其就该等股权及全部资产之背景及实际现状已作了全面的真实的披露,没有隐瞒任何对甲方行使股权将产生实质不利影响或潜在不利影响的任何内容;乙方体现在其财务报表上的业绩、利润具有真实性、可信性且与乙方经营实际情况一致。

Party B ensures that it has made a full and truthful disclosure of the background and actual situation of such equity and all assets, without concealing any information that would adversely affect Party A's exercise of equity rights or have a potential adverse impact; the performance and profits reflected in its financial statements are authentic, credible, and consistent with Party B's actual operational situation.

7.1.5 乙方不存在重大的经营风险、合同纠纷或者其他不良的经营情况。

Party B does not have significant operational risks, contractual disputes, or other adverse operational conditions.

7.1.6 乙方在股权转让过程中未发生违反法律法规、行业标准和合同约定等任何行为。

Party B has not engaged in any actions that violate laws and regulations, industry standards, and contractual agreements during the process of equity transfer.

7.1.7 乙方拥有该等股权及资产的全部合法权力,订立本协议并履行本协议,乙方签署并履行本协议项下的权利和义务并没有违反公司章程之规定,并不存在任何法律上的障碍或限制。

Party B has all the legal rights to such equity and assets, and in entering into and performing this agreement, Party B's signing and fulfillment of the rights and obligations under this agreement do not violate the provisions of the company's charter, and there are no legal obstacles or restrictions.

7.1.8 乙方签署协议的代表已通过所有必要的程序被授权签署本协议。

The representative of Party B who signs the agreement has been authorized through all necessary procedures to sign this agreement.

7.1.9 本协议生效后,将构成对乙方各股东合法、有效、有约束力的文件。

After this agreement becomes effective, it will constitute a legal, valid, and binding document for all shareholders of Party B.

- 7.2 受让方在此不可撤销的陈述并保证 Irrevocable Representations and Warranties by the Transferee
  - 7.2.1 甲方自愿受让乙方转让之全部股权及全部资产。

Party A voluntarily accepts the transfer of all equity and all assets from Party B.

7.2.2 甲方拥有全部权力订立本协议并履行本协议项下的权利和义务并没有违反公司章程之规定,并不存在任何法律上的障碍或限制。

Party A has all the powers to enter and perform the rights and obligations under this agreement without violating the provisions of the company charter and there are no legal barriers or restrictions.

7.2.3 甲方保证受让该等股权及全部资产的意思表示真实,并有足够的条件及能力履行本协议。

Party A guarantees that its intention to acquire such equity and all assets is genuine and that it has sufficient conditions and capabilities to fulfill this agreement.

7.2.4 甲方签署本协议的代表已通过所有必要的程序被授权签署本协议。

The representative of Party A who signs this agreement has been authorized through all necessary procedures to sign this agreement.

# 第八 适用法律及争议之解决 Applicable Law and Dispute Resolution条

8.1 协议之订立、生效、解释、履行及争议之解决等适用《中华人民共和国合同法》、《中华人民共和国公司法》等法律法规,本协议之任何内容如与法律、法规冲突,则应以法律、法规的规定为准。

The establishment, effectiveness, interpretation, performance, and resolution of disputes of this agreement are governed by the "Contract Law of the People's Republic of China," "Company Law of the People's Republic of China," and other relevant laws and regulations. If any content of this agreement conflicts with laws and regulations, the provisions of laws and regulations shall prevail.

8.2 任何与本协议有关或因本协议引起之争议,协议各方均应首先通过协商友好解决,不能协商解决的,协议双方均有权向有管辖权的人民 法院提起诉讼。

Any disputes related to or arising from this agreement shall first be resolved through friendly negotiations by the parties to the agreement; if negotiation fails, both parties have the right to bring a lawsuit to the competent people's court.

# 第九 协议修改,变更、补充 Amendments, Changes, and Supplements 条

本协议之修改,变更,补充均由双方协商一致后,以书面形式进行,经双方正式签署后生效。

Any amendments, changes, and supplements to this agreement shall be made in writing after mutual consultation and agreement between both parties, and shall come into effect after being formally signed by both parties.

### 第十 特别约定 Special Provisions

条

除非为了遵循有关法律规定,有关本协议的存在、内容、履行的公开及公告,应事先获得甲方的书面批准与同意。

Unless it is to comply with relevant legal requirements, any disclosure or announcement regarding the existence, content, or performance of this agreement must be obtained in advance with the written approval and consent of Party A.

### 第十 协议之生效 Effectiveness of the Agreement

一条

11.1 协议经双方合法签署,报请各自的董事会或股东会批准,并经公司股东会通过后生效。

The agreement shall come into effect after being legally signed by both parties, submitted for approval to their respective boards of directors or shareholders' meetings, and approved by the company's shareholders' meeting.

11.2 本协议一式二份,双方各执一份;副本若干份,供报批及备案等使用。如果中、英文发生不一致,则以中文版本为准。

Two copies of this agreement shall be made, with each party holding one copy; several copies will be made for the purposes of approval submission and filing. In the event of any inconsistency between Chinese and English, the Chinese version shall prevail.

### 第十 本协议未尽事宜,由各方另行订立补充协议予以约定。

二条

For matters not covered by this agreement, the parties shall conclude supplementary agreements separately.

## (本页留作股权购买协议的签名页)

(This page is intentionally left as the signature page of the Equity Purchase Agreement

## 甲方: 贵州铉顺科技有限公司

Party A: Gui Zhou Grand Smooth Technology Co., Ltd.

签章:/<u>s/ 邓淞元</u>

Signature: /s/ Song-Yuan Teng

签署代表人: 邓淞元

Authorized Representative: Song-Yuan Teng

乙方: 张珍俐

Party B: Zhang Lingli

签章:/s/张玲俐

Signature: /s/ Zhang Lingli

Date: April 14, 2024

2024 年 4 月 14 日

# Nocera, Inc. Acquires Hangzhou SY Culture Media Co. Ltd., a Douyin Livestreaming e-Commerce Company

TAIPEI, TAIWAN / ACCESSWIRE / April 16, 2024 / Nocera, Inc. (NASDAQ:NCRA) ("Nocera" or the "Company"), a fully integrated sustainable seafood company focusing on manufacturing and operating land-based Recirculatory Aquaculture Systems ("RASs"), today announced that it has acquired the Douyin livestreaming e-commerce company, Hangzhou SY Media Co. Ltd. ("SY Culture"). The purchase price of the acquisition was 600,000 shares of Nocera common stock for 100% equity in SY Culture.

SY Culture is a company focused on the Douyin livestreaming e-commerce sector, using a strategic livestream cloud and retail chain approach. SY Culture engages in interactive livestreaming activities such as chef demonstrations, food introductions, cooking shows, and ingredient selection recommendations to directly present and sell products to its users/consumers. Leveraging its established strategic foundation, SY Culture seamlessly integrates brands and operations via acquisitions and operational management of live-streaming hosts and channels, aiming to spearhead the Douyin livestreaming e-commerce arena.

Andy Jin, Nocera's Chief Executive Officer, commented, "Through this acquisition, Nocera strategically aims to fortify its foothold in acquiring content creating companies, while leveraging the expansive reach of platforms like the Douyin to amplify Nocera's brand awareness. With the Douyin boasting over 460 million livestreaming e-commerce users in mainland China, tapping into this thriving market presents an unparalleled opportunity."

#### About Nocera, Inc.

Nocera (NASDAQ: NCRA) is a fully integrated sustainable seafood company that provides land-based recirculation aquaculture systems for both fresh and saltwater fish and invests in fish farms by building high-tech RASs. The Company's main business operation consists of the design, development, and production of large-scale RASs fish tank systems, (aquaculture) for fish farms along with expert consulting, technology transfer, and aquaculture project management services to new and existing aquaculture facilities and operators. For more information, please visit the company's website at www.nocera.company.

#### Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements that are inherently subject to risks and uncertainties. Any statements contained in this document that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements as defined in the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Words such as "anticipate," "believe," "estimate," "expect," "forecast," "intend," "may," "plan," "project," "predict," "should," "will" and similar expressions as they relate to Nocera are intended to identify such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance, are based on certain assumptions and are subject to various known and unknown risks and uncertainties. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, general economic and business conditions, effects of continued geopolitical unrest and regional conflicts, competition, changes in methods of marketing, delays in manufacturing or distribution, changes in customer order patterns, changes in customer offering mix, and various other factors beyond the Company's control. Readers are encouraged to read the risk factors included in our annual reports and quarterly reports we file with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Actual events or results may differ materially from those described in this press release due to any of these factors. Nocera is under no obligation to update or alter its forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law.

Investor Contacts:

Hanover Int'l

Jh@hanoverintlinc.com